
Torneio Nacional Veterano

São Paulo (BRA)
14.06.2019 - 12:00 PM

CORRECTION #1

Epee Women's

Individual

O50

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0001.1
17.06.2019 17:44

1 / 1

Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA GALLO Denilze SP SSJE Sao Jorge 1958 F 1.10 0 yes

LAZZARINI Paula SP ECP Pinheiros 1956 R F 1.3 0 yes

MANGIATERRA Laura SP ECP 1965 R F 1.6 0 yes

NEVES Miriam ECP 1967 F 1.8 0 yes

OLIVEIRA Vania PR CMPR Parana 1965 R F 1.5 0 yes

  5 Participants (5 present)
 

1 Nations, 5 Participants (5 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 0 003 114.0 BRA LAZZARINI Paula SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

2. 0 005 363.5 BRA OLIVEIRA Vania PR CMPR Parana F yes

3. 0 006 349.2 BRA MANGIATERRA Laura SP ECP F yes

4. 0 008 223.2 BRA NEVES Miriam ECP F yes

5. 0 010 0.0 BRA GALLO Denilze SP SSJE Sao Jorge F yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 Torneio Nacional Veterano (São Paulo) Epee Women's O40-O70
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Technical directory and other commissions
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Format

Participants 5 Participants

1 Direct elimination
17.06. 17:44

Table of 8

5 Qualifiers

Table of 8
Final of 4

Hits: 10
Time: 2 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 Torneio Nacional Veterano (São Paulo) Epee Women's O40-O70



Torneio Nacional Veterano

São Paulo (BRA)
14.06.2019 - 12:00 PM

CORRECTION #1

Epee Women's

Individual

O50

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0001.2
17.06.2019 17:44

1 / 1

Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club
Seeding
list

Seeding
rank

Points  

1 BRA LAZZARINI Paula SP ECP Pinheiros 1 3 114.0

2 BRA OLIVEIRA Vania PR CMPR Parana 1 5 363.5

3 BRA MANGIATERRA Laura SP ECP 1 6 349.2

4 BRA NEVES Miriam ECP 1 8 223.2

5 BRA GALLO Denilze SP SSJE Sao Jorge 1 10 0.0
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  H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
 

1
LAZZARINI Paula
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA

8 *** bye ***

 

  Piste

5
GALLO Denilze
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA D 7

4
NEVES Miriam
ECP

BRA V 10

  R: GUEDES Danilo (BRA)

 

3
MANGIATERRA Laura
SP ECP

BRA

6 *** bye ***

 

 

7 *** bye ***

2
OLIVEIRA Vania
PR CMPR Parana

BRA

 

Piste

LAZZARINI Paula
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA V 10

NEVES Miriam
ECP

BRA D 5

R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)

Piste

MANGIATERRA Laura
SP ECP

BRA D 5

OLIVEIRA Vania
PR CMPR Parana

BRA V 10

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste

LAZZARINI Paula
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA V 10

OLIVEIRA Vania
PR CMPR Parana

BRA D 9

R: RODRIGUES Ana Clara Franke (BRA)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 BRA LAZZARINI Paula SP ECP Pinheiros 1956

2 BRA OLIVEIRA Vania PR CMPR Parana 1965

3 BRA NEVES Miriam ECP 1967

3 BRA MANGIATERRA Laura SP ECP 1965

Table of 8

5 BRA GALLO Denilze SP SSJE Sao Jorge 1958
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Referees activity

Nation Foil Epee Sabre Name H I K Ref Vid Ass

BRA B RODRIGUES Ana Clara Franke 1 1 0 0

GUEDES Danilo 1 1 0 0

BINDI Ricardo 1 1 0 0

MAROSTEGA Pedro 0 0 0

RODRIGUES Gabriella 0 0 0

FORMAN Joao 0 0 0

A A A BERGAMO Enzo 0 0 0

PACHECO Ricardo 0 0 0

A A A TROIS Karina 0 0 0

ZETTERMANN Renata 0 0 0

A A ANZOLIN Carolina 1 1 0 0

11 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA LAZZARINI Paula SP ECP Pinheiros 1956

Silver BRA OLIVEIRA Vania PR CMPR Parana 1965

Bronze BRA MANGIATERRA Laura SP ECP 1965

Bronze BRA NEVES Miriam ECP 1967
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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA ANDREAZI Janaina SP EEAM Abel Melian 1974 R F 1.9 0 yes

BARDUS Michele SP SSJE Sao Jorge 1976 L F 1.2 0 yes

BRECHERET Ana SP CAP Paulistano 1974 R F 1.1 0 yes

CAVELAN Priscila SP CAP Paulistano 1977 F 1.14 0 yes

GALLO Denilze SP SSJE Sao Jorge 1958 F 1.18 0 yes

GRISI Deborah SP SSJE Sao Jorge 1979 F 1.19 0 yes

LAZZARINI Paula SP ECP Pinheiros 1956 R F 1.10 0 yes

MALUF Fabiana SP ECP Pinheiros 1972 R F 1.13 0 yes

MANGIATERRA Laura SP ECP 1965 R F 1.4 0 yes

MOREIRA Carolina SP ECP Pinheiros 1976 F 1.17 0 yes

NEVES Miriam ECP 1967 F 1.8 0 yes

OLIVEIRA Vania PR CMPR Parana 1965 R F 1.5 0 yes

PASTERNAK Suzana SP ECP Pinheiros 1970 R F 2.9999 0 yes

RUGUE Isabel SP CAP 1971 R F 1.23 0 Non

VIANNA Andrea SP ECP Pinheiros 1975 R F 1.12 0 yes

  15 Participants (14 present)
 

RUS KHOLMOGOROVA Ekaterina SP APE Paulista 1978 R F 2.9999 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

2 Nations, 16 Participants (15 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 1 001 379.0 BRA BRECHERET Ana SP CAP Paulistano F yes

2. 1 002 261.5 BRA BARDUS Michele SP SSJE Sao Jorge F yes

3. 1 004 256.2 BRA MANGIATERRA Laura SP ECP F yes

4. 1 005 235.1 BRA OLIVEIRA Vania PR CMPR Parana F yes

5. 1 008 199.2 BRA NEVES Miriam ECP F yes

6. 1 009 182.7 BRA ANDREAZI Janaina SP EEAM Abel Melian F yes

7. 1 010 180.0 BRA LAZZARINI Paula SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

8. 1 012 101.7 BRA VIANNA Andrea SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

9. 1 013 77.5 BRA MALUF Fabiana SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

10. 1 014 76.8 BRA CAVELAN Priscila SP CAP Paulistano F yes

11. 1 017 41.0 BRA MOREIRA Carolina SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

12. 1 018 41.0 BRA GALLO Denilze SP SSJE Sao Jorge F yes

13. 1 019 28.3 BRA GRISI Deborah SP SSJE Sao Jorge F yes

14. 1 023 14.5 BRA RUGUE Isabel SP CAP F Non

T 9 000 RUS KHOLMOGOROVA Ekaterina SP APE Paulista F yes

T 9 000 BRA PASTERNAK Suzana SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2019] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Epee Women's O40
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Format

Participants 15 Participants

1 First round
17.06. 17:44

15 Participants
3 Pools 5 Pool size

0 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
100% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2019] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Epee Women's O40
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First round

Pool 1 | Piste

RODRIGUES Ana Clara Franke, BRA PR

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
ANDREAZI Janaina BRA EEAM Abel Melian 1 D1 V5 D1 V5 2 12 15 0.500 -3 3.
LAZZARINI Paula BRA ECP Pinheiros 2 V5 V5 D4 V5 3 19 11 0.750 8 2.
GRISI Deborah BRA SSJE Sao Jorge 3 D2 D1 D3 D1 0 7 20 0.000 -13 5.
BRECHERET Ana BRA CAP Paulistano 4 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 20 11 1.000 9 1.
GALLO Denilze BRA SSJE Sao Jorge 5 D3 D4 V5 D3 1 15 16 0.250 -1 4.

Pool 2 | Piste

GUEDES Danilo, BRA RJ SCM

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
NEVES Miriam BRA ECP 1 V5 D1 D1 V5 2 12 15 0.500 -3 3.
MOREIRA Carolina BRA ECP Pinheiros 2 D4 D2 D2 V5 1 13 17 0.250 -4 4.
BARDUS Michele BRA SSJE Sao Jorge 3 V2 V5 D4 V5 3 16 9 0.750 7 2.
KHOLMOGOROVA Ekaterina RUS APE Paulista 4 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 20 10 1.000 10 1.
VIANNA Andrea BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 D4 D2 D1 D3 0 10 20 0.000 -10 5.

Pool 3 | Piste

TROIS Karina, BRA SP CAP Paulistano

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
MANGIATERRA Laura BRA ECP 1 D2 V5 V3 V5 3 15 11 0.750 4 2.
OLIVEIRA Vania BRA CMPR Parana 2 V5 V5 D4 V5 3 19 13 0.750 6 1.
PASTERNAK Suzana BRA ECP Pinheiros 3 D3 D3 V5 D1 1 12 17 0.250 -5 4.
MALUF Fabiana BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 D1 V5 D2 V5 2 13 12 0.500 1 3.
CAVELAN Priscila BRA CAP Paulistano 5 D2 D3 V5 D0 1 10 16 0.250 -6 5.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 RUS KHOLMOGOROVA Ekaterina APE Paulista 4 4 20 10 1.000 10 E

2 BRA BRECHERET Ana CAP Paulistano 4 4 20 11 1.000 9 E

3 BRA LAZZARINI Paula ECP Pinheiros 3 4 19 11 0.750 8 E

4 BRA BARDUS Michele SSJE Sao Jorge 3 4 16 9 0.750 7 E

5 BRA OLIVEIRA Vania CMPR Parana 3 4 19 13 0.750 6 E

6 BRA MANGIATERRA Laura ECP 3 4 15 11 0.750 4 E

7 BRA MALUF Fabiana ECP Pinheiros 2 4 13 12 0.500 1 E

8 BRA ANDREAZI Janaina EEAM Abel Melian 2 4 12 15 0.500 -3 E

8 BRA NEVES Miriam ECP 2 4 12 15 0.500 -3 E

10 BRA GALLO Denilze SSJE Sao Jorge 1 4 15 16 0.250 -1 E

11 BRA MOREIRA Carolina ECP Pinheiros 1 4 13 17 0.250 -4 E

12 BRA PASTERNAK Suzana ECP Pinheiros 1 4 12 17 0.250 -5 E

13 BRA CAVELAN Priscila CAP Paulistano 1 4 10 16 0.250 -6 E

14 BRA VIANNA Andrea ECP Pinheiros 0 4 10 20 0.000 -10 E

15 BRA GRISI Deborah SSJE Sao Jorge 0 4 7 20 0.000 -13 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage



Torneio Nacional Veterano

São Paulo (BRA)
14.06.2019 - 12:00 PM

CORRECTION #1

Epee Women's

Individual

O40-O70

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0012
17.06.2019 17:44

1 / 1

Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

First round

1 RUS KHOLMOGOROVA Ekaterina SP APE Paulista 1978

2 BRA BRECHERET Ana SP CAP Paulistano 1974

3 BRA LAZZARINI Paula SP ECP Pinheiros 1956

4 BRA BARDUS Michele SP SSJE Sao Jorge 1976

5 BRA OLIVEIRA Vania PR CMPR Parana 1965

6 BRA MANGIATERRA Laura SP ECP 1965

7 BRA MALUF Fabiana SP ECP Pinheiros 1972

8 BRA ANDREAZI Janaina SP EEAM Abel Melian 1974

8 BRA NEVES Miriam ECP 1967

10 BRA GALLO Denilze SP SSJE Sao Jorge 1958

11 BRA MOREIRA Carolina SP ECP Pinheiros 1976

12 BRA PASTERNAK Suzana SP ECP Pinheiros 1970

13 BRA CAVELAN Priscila SP CAP Paulistano 1977

14 BRA VIANNA Andrea SP ECP Pinheiros 1975

15 BRA GRISI Deborah SP SSJE Sao Jorge 1979
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Referees activity

Nation Foil Epee Sabre Name Pools Ref Vid Ass

BRA B RODRIGUES Ana Clara Franke 1 1 0 0

GUEDES Danilo 1 1 0 0

BINDI Ricardo 0 0 0

MAROSTEGA Pedro 0 0 0

RODRIGUES Gabriella 0 0 0

FORMAN Joao 0 0 0

A A A BERGAMO Enzo 0 0 0

PACHECO Ricardo 0 0 0

A A A TROIS Karina 1 1 0 0

ZETTERMANN Renata 0 0 0

A A ANZOLIN Carolina 0 0 0

11 Referees


